Pueblo Municipal Government Employees Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Name

PACHECO JERRY M
FLORCZAK THOMAS J
VELEZ LUIS

RILEY CHRISTOPHER P
ALEXANDER WILLIAM D
WILKINSON LUTHER E
MICHAEL GENE Y
BENNETT MICHAEL L
MCLACHLAN ANDREW F
WRIGHT CREIGHTON A
BEYER MICHAEL E
DUTCHER GINA L
AZADMANESH SHAHRIAR
CLARK ADA R

VIGIL SAMUEL S
VILLERS DALE E
WALKER MARISA L
PINZ LORI D

JAGGER ROBERT P
HEDDEN NAOMI C
SELMAN TONI R
SEXTON MICHAEL C
STYDUHAR, GREGORY J.
BAILEY JEFFERY M
BODMER JEFFREY J

Avg Wage = 38,000

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.taxpayersunited.org A f

Title

City Manager

City Attorney

Police Chief

Fire Chief

Municipal Court Judge
Director/Public Works
Director/Wastewater
Police Deputy Chief

Police Deputy Chief
Director/Parks & Rec

Asst Dir/Public Works

City Clerk

Director/Finance
Director/Housing-Comm Svc
Engineering Manager
Deputy Fire Chief
Director/Human Resources
Director/Information Tech
Asst City Attorney
Director/Purchasing

Civil Service Admin

Asst Manager/Recreation
Assistant City Attorney
Asst Mgr/Development Svcs
Police Sergeant

Median Home = 141,000

Salary

$155,160
$140,000
$118,633
$115,793
$112,605
$109,341
$104,832
$104,420
$104,420
$102,500
$99,148
$97,998
$97,332
$97,286
$96,009
$96,009
$96,000
$94,592
$94,000
$93,930
$92,136
$90,835
$90,600
$90,562
$90,249

Unemp =11.2%

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$116,370
$105,000
$88,975
$86,845
$84,454
$82,006
$78,624
$78,315
$78,315
$76,875
$74,361
$73,499
$72,999
$72,965
$72,006
$72,006
$72,000
$70,944
$70,500
$70,448
$69,102
$68,127
$67,950
$67,922
$67,686

*TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would
be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is
calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension
beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).
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Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,723,840
$3,359,998
$2,847,195
$2,779,039
$2,702,523
$2,624,184
$2,515,978
$2,506,071
$2,506,071
$2,460,000
$2,379,541
$2,351,958
$2,335,977
$2,334,875
$2,304,206
$2,304,206
$2,304,000
$2,270,197
$2,256,000
$2,254,324
$2,211,259
$2,180,050
$2,174,400
$2,173,497
$2,165,967



