## Pueblo Municipal Government Employees Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
PACHECO JERRY M	City Manager	\$155,160	\$116,370	\$3,723,840
FLORCZAK THOMAS J	City Attorney	\$140,000	\$105,000	\$3,359,998
VELEZ LUIS	Police Chief	\$118,633	\$88,975	\$2,847,195
RILEY CHRISTOPHER P	Fire Chief	\$115,793	\$86,845	\$2,779,039
ALEXANDER WILLIAM D	Municipal Court Judge	\$112,605	\$84,454	\$2,702,523
WILKINSON LUTHER E	Director/Public Works	\$109,341	\$82,006	\$2,624,184
MICHAEL GENE Y	Director/Wastewater	\$104,832	\$78,624	\$2,515,978
BENNETT MICHAEL L	Police Deputy Chief	\$104,420	\$78,315	\$2,506,071
MCLACHLAN ANDREW F	Police Deputy Chief	\$104,420	\$78,315	\$2,506,071
WRIGHT CREIGHTON A	Director/Parks & Rec	\$102,500	\$76,875	\$2,460,000
BEYER MICHAEL E	Asst Dir/Public Works	\$99,148	\$74,361	\$2,379,541
DUTCHER GINA L	City Clerk	\$97,998	\$73,499	\$2,351,958
AZADMANESH SHAHRIAR	Director/Finance	\$97,332	\$72,999	\$2,335,977
CLARK ADA R	Director/Housing-Comm Svc	\$97,286	\$72 <i>,</i> 965	\$2,334,875
VIGIL SAMUEL S	Engineering Manager	\$96,009	\$72,006	\$2,304,206
VILLERS DALE E	Deputy Fire Chief	\$96,009	\$72,006	\$2,304,206
WALKER MARISA L	Director/Human Resources	\$96,000	\$72,000	\$2,304,000
PINZ LORI D	Director/Information Tech	\$94,592	\$70,944	\$2,270,197
JAGGER ROBERT P	Asst City Attorney	\$94,000	\$70,500	\$2,256,000
HEDDEN NAOMI C	Director/Purchasing	\$93,930	\$70,448	\$2,254,324
SELMAN TONI R	Civil Service Admin	\$92,136	\$69,102	\$2,211,259
SEXTON MICHAEL C	Asst Manager/Recreation	\$90,835	\$68,127	\$2,180,050
STYDUHAR, GREGORY J.	Assistant City Attorney	\$90,600	\$67,950	\$2,174,400
BAILEY JEFFERY M	Asst Mgr/Development Svcs	\$90,562	\$67,922	\$2,173,497
BODMER JEFFREY J	Police Sergeant	\$90,249	\$67,686	\$2,165,967

Avg Wage = 38,000 Median Home = 141,000 Unemp = 11.2%



<sup>\*</sup>TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).